

ADDENDUM NO. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE:	August 09, 2021
PROJECT:	Video Surveillance Upgrades - 2021
OWNER:	Portage Public Schools
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO .:	21-150
ORIGINAL BID ISSUE DATE:	July 28, 2021

SCOPE OF WORK

This Addendum includes changes to, or clarifications of, the original Bidding Documents and any previously issued addenda, and shall be included in the Bid. All of these Addendum items form a part of the Contract Documents. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space provided on the Bid Form. Failure to do so may result in disqualification of the Bid.

DOCUMENTS INCLUDED IN THIS ADDENDUM

This Addendum includes three [3] pages of text and the following documents:

- Bidding Documents: none
- Contract Conditions: none
- Specification Sections: 00 4100 BID FORMS
- Drawings: none

CHANGES TO PREVIOUSLY ISSUED ADDENDA

Bidders are to disregard the Addendum 1 answer/instructions for Addendum 1 Item ADD-1 Item No. A-5 -Question regarding mounting accessories for 360 multi-sensor cameras. Below is the original question, and the revised official answer to the question:

Question: I am requesting confirmation that there aren't any mounting accessories required for the 360 multi-sensor cameras. Normally I might add:

H4AMH-AD-CEIL1 ceiling mount and/or H4AMH-DC-COVR1 bubble & cover in ceiling

It appears that some of the 360 are hard-deck and some are drop tile ceiling mounts. Thank you for the clarification.

Answer [Addendum 2 revised]: Bidders shall disregard the answer for Addendum 1 Item: ADD-1 Item No. A-5. Bidders are instructed as follows:

For all ceiling-mounted multi-sensor cameras (any type of ceiling and any multi-sensor 180, 270 and 360 cameras], provide the following components in addition to the camera module as specified per location:

©2020 Tower Pinkster Titus Associates. Inc.

TowerPinkster

8.9.2021 Addendum No. 2 // Video Surveillance Upgrades - 2021 // 21-150

H4AMH-AD-DOME1 and H4AMH-DO-COVR1

The intent is that the surface-mounted H4 multi-sensor dome is provided at each ceiling-mounted location regardless of the type of ceiling that it mounts to (rather than using the in-ceiling recessed multi-sensor mount at certain locations). Note: all other mounting types defined by the camera schedules (e.g. surface pendant, corner mount pendant, etc) shall be the part numbers as specified in the camera schedules.

ANSWERS TO SUBMITTED QUESTIONS

ADD-2 Item No. A-1 - Question regarding cameras CHS-E19, CHS-E20, and CHS-E21

Question: are camera CHS-E19, E20 and E21 at Portage Central going to be camera replacements? I don't see a technology note next to these three.

Answer: CHS-E19 and CHS-E-20 are camera replacements. Camera CHS-E21 is a new location.

ADD-2 Item No. A-2 – Question regarding lift fees

Question: Are we to include lift fees in our base bid?

Answer: No. A revised bid form is included as part of this Addendum. A line has been added for the bidder to enter a daily lift fee, to be used for a contract addition if a lift is needed. Bidders are instructed to include necessary floor and/or ground protection in this daily fee. The camera contractor shall be liable for any property damage caused by a lift.

CLARIFICATIONS

ADD-2 Item No. C-1 – Scope clarification

The scope of this project does not include the provision of any data cabling or rough-in/pathway for any new camera locations. However, the camera contractor shall be responsible for coordination with the owner's data cable contractor and the owner.

PRE-BID MEETING ATTENDEES

ADD-2 Item No. M-1 – PRE-BID MEETING ATTENDEE LIST AND CONTACT INFORMATION

A Non-mandatory pre-bid meeting was held on August 5, 2021 at Portage Public Schools Administration. A list of contractor attendees, listed in the order of sign-in, is below.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Email</u>	<u>Phone</u>
Tim Kern	Classic Office Systems	timk@classicofficesystems.com	616-819-9555
Steve Deerman	Security 101	sdeerman@security101.com	480-678-3064
Luke LeaTrea	Presidio	lleatrea@presidio.com	616-295-6138

TowerPinkster

8.9.2021 Addendum No. 2 // Video Surveillance Upgrades - 2021 // 21-150

END OF ADDENDUM.